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31th Coarse Angling Ladies World Championship 2025

Date 24-08-2025 Canale di Bonifica San Siro Mantova
Organization FIPSAS ITALY TEAM FINAL RANKING

1 TItaly 1l 43 55.110 30.030 23-20 PP
2 Belgium 1) 44 53.130 30.020 20 - 24 SR
3 Hungary — 49,5 50.490 27.020 28,5 - 21 2w
4  England e 50,5 53.780 28.340 25,5 - 25 B
5 Czech Republic » 54 52.510 26.750 32-22 Zoleed
6 France 1B 55 48.310 28.260 21-34 PO
7 Spain S 59 47.150 27.560 29 - 30 A
8  Netherlands — 68 39.170 . 21.290 34-34 e
9  Poland _— 82 . 55930 28750 48 - 34 PP
10 Serbia 82 35.450 18.540 45 - 37 S Shy
11 Finland e 98 26.270 19910 . 43-55 o e,
12 Croatia 108 21.650 15.640 50-58 | oS0
13 Portugal 117 18.270 13.730 56 - 61 Ly

Owned FIPSed
15:20:03

Time C"Zesmﬁp/t{  Jury
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31th Coarse Angling Ladies World Championship 2025
Canale di Bonifica San Siro Mantova

Date 24-08-2025

Organization FIPSAS ITALY INDIVIDUAL FINAL RANKING
1 Emilia kuszczewska Poland i 2 2 28.510 17.440 10 1-1
2 Markéta Novackova Czech Republic  |Dagm 2 3 15.880 10.300 15 1-2
3 Silvina Turrini Italy 1B 2 4 16.700 10.200 12 2-2
4  Samantha Sim England —— 2 4 14.700 7.400 17 1-3
5 Kim Baert Belgium 1B 2 5 12.410 8.140 19 1-4
6 Diana Magdolna Walter-Barna Hungary = 2 5 11.760 6.960 12 2-3
7 Nikolett Gyulanszki Hungary = 2 6 12.620 7.030 16 3-3
8  Eliska Hanykova Czech Republic- Dagm 2 6 11.170 6.440 13 5-1
9  Iris Vermeersch Belgium i1 2 7 12520 6.600 6 3-4
10  Edi Zoetti Italy 1B 2 7 11.510 5.760 16 5-2
11 Federica Brilli Italy i1l - 7 11450 7.000 9 1-6
12 sarah Taylor England e 2 7 11330~ 5.860 11 4-3
13 Evi Lenaerts Belgium 1) 8 11590  6.200— /16 4-4
14  Marie Renard France i1l 8 11.260 6.130 6 3-5

Time President Gry A
Owned FIPSed 15:18:47 /A



15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Owned FIPSed

Alice Roglio

Valérie Nadan Rosenbaum
Mandy Swart

Isabel Rodriguez Salamanca
Aranka Kulcsar

Ma Carmen Almecija Rodriguez
Flavie Liebesens

Isabelle Hawryhuk

Nuria Mallada

Judit Katus Farkas

Helen Dagnall

Ornella Tosta Villino

Alicia Cazaux

Floor Verhoeven

Anna Janeckova

Sandra Ili¢

Anja Groot

Sarina Mertens

Daphne Janssen

Italy
France
Netherlands
Spain
Hungary
Spain
Belgium
France
Spain
Hungary. .
England
Spain |
France
Netherlands
Czech Republic
Serbia
Netherlands
Belgium

Netherlands

(. (. I I .

8
9

10
10
11
11
11
12
12
12
12

12/

13
13
13
13
13
13

10.200
14.160
9.230
10.450
8.470
8.380
8.350
7.860
10.760
10.400
9.790
9.420
8.070
9.059
8.800
8.710
8.630
8.260
7.020

5.300
9.180
6.630
8.450
4.740
5.780
4.980
6.260
6.500
5.700
5.740
6.100
6.270
4.550

~5.200 |

4.850
7.260
4.160
5.600

17
24

11

11
14
14
15
14
11
15
16

26
12

4-4
7-2
2-7
2-8
7-3
10-1
6-5
2-9
4-8
7-5
6-6
4-8
3-9
7-6
6-7
11-2
12-1
6-7
3-10
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37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Owned FIPSed

Charlotte Gore

Chloe Raynor

Pilar Muhoz Muiioz
Helena Vejvancicka
Katarina Pavlovic
Soléne Newstead
Gordana Rajic

Tarja Huhtala
Hajnali(a Kovécs-Savanyé
Marija Lukic
Eleonora Lamorte
Magdalena Jasinska
Raija Pekonniemi
Ana Paula Simoes
Anne Maarit Isokorpi
Suzanne Dijkstra

Lea Kramar

Sara Strbad

Andela Petkovic

England
England
Spain

Czech Republic

Serbia
France
Serbia
Finland
Hungary
Serbia
Italy
Poland |
Finland
Portugal
Finland
Netherlands
Croatia
Croatia

Serbia

1 =3I+ A= arn++

L
e

Time
15:18:48

13,5
14
14
15
15
15
16
16

16,5
17
17
19
19
19
20
20
21
21
21

8.170
9.790
8.140
9.180
8.720
6.960
6.860
6.630
7.240
7.150
5.250
6.920
5.360
3.130
5.790
5.240
6.060
4.340
4.010

4.570
5.840
4.230
4.840
5.780
4.620
4.080
5.760
3.640
4.070
3.080
4.870
3.160
4.100

~4.500

3.140
4.300
3.870
3.260

Plﬁeﬂt Gry A

24
21
21
18
20

12
17
17
16
23

10

19
18

5-10
6-9
8-8

5-11

9,5-7
8-9

11-6

13-6

9-10

7-12

9-11

10-10

10-11
8-13
13-8



53 Bozena Larisch Poland ] 2 21 3.850 3.630 17 8-13
54 Riitta Isokorpi Finland + 2 22 3.830 3.030 13 9-13
55  Sanja Oreski Croatia 2 22 3.640 2700 19 11-11
56 Ivona Majsec Croatia 2 22 3.280 2.200 18 10 - 12
57 Angela Carvalho Portugal 2 24 4.550 3.680 12 12-12
58 Tatiana Paulino Portugal 2 24 2.480 1.980 6 12-12
59 Ana Filipa Azeitona Portugal 2 25 3.340 2.900 16 12 - 13
60 Paula Gongalves Portugal 2 25 2.750 1.680 11 13-12
61 Anna ﬁoguska-Jurek '. Poland ] 2 26 3.760 3.450 7 13-13
62 Anna Peil ' ' Poland mEE 1 1 12.280 12.280 13 X-1

63 Jana Stikova Czech Republic h 1 - 5 5.800 5.800 11 X-5

64 Eija Saarela-Makynen Finland. + 1 10 1.200 1.200 12 X-10
65 Heidi Pernu Finland + 1 11/ 3.460 3.460 11 11-X
66 Ljiljana Kolari¢ Croatia 1 11 2.570 - 2.570 4 11 -X
67 Lucija Klasni¢ Croatia 1 11 1.760 —1.760 13 X-11
68  Hana Purkrabkova Czech Republic |pgm 1 12 1.680  1.680 13 12 - X
69 Joanna Drgas Poland i 1 13 610 610 8 13-X

Time President ?jyﬂu’r/yfﬁ
15:18:49 A

Owned FIPSed
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31th Coarse Angling Ladies World Championship 2025
Canale di Bonifica San Siro Mantova

Date 24-08-2025
FIPSAS ITALY TEAM RANKING

Organization

1 Italy 1B 20 25.080 6.500 4-2-6-2-6 149
2 Hungary — 21 23.470 5.590 5-3-3-3-7 94
3 Czech Republic > 22 25.760 6.440 2-7-1-7-5 142
q Beigium Ifl 24 23.110 5.920 7-4-5-4-4 122
5  England el 25 25.440 7.400 3-6-4-9-3 165
6  Spain = 30 19.590 5.780 1-5-8-8-8 135
7 Poland I 34 28.750 12.280 13-1-13-6-1 20
8  France 1B 34 - 20.050 9.180 9-9-9-5-2 109
9 Netherlands — 34 17.880 7.260 6-10-7-1-10 152
10  Serbia N 37 16.910 4.850 8-8-2-10-9 97
11 Finland -l— 55 6.360 ©2200  , 10-11-10- 11-13 38
12 Croatia E 58 6.010 1.760 11 - 12 -11-13-11 63
13  Portugal 61 4.540 1.680 12-13-12-12-12 36

Owned FIPSed

Time Presidﬁ)';bo/t Jury
15:17:58 Ht e
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o 31th Coarse Angling Ladies World Championship 2025
Canale di Bonifica San Siro Mantova

g?;:n;:t-i(ﬁ-zozs FIPSAS ITALY INDIVIDUAL RANKING Leg nr. 2
1 Anna Peil Poland na 1 12.280 8 13
2 Emilia kuszczewska Poland E 1 11.070 5 8
3 Anja Groot Netherlands = 1 7.260 32 9
4 Elika Hanykova Czech Republic - 1 6.440 26 5
5 M2 Carmen Almecija Rodriguez Spain z 1 5.780 62 1
6 Valérie I\iadan Rosenbaum France I I 2 9.180 50 12
7  Silvina Turrini | | Ttaly 1B 2 6.500 17 9
8  Edi Zoetti | rtaly 1B 2 5.750 32 8
9 Markéta Novackova Czech Republic h ' 2 5.580 30 9
10  Sandra Ili¢ Serbia L5 2 4.850 16 13
11  Samantha Sim England —I— 3 ~.7.400 71 10
12 Nikolett Gyulanszki Hungary — 3 5590 /23 12
13  Sarah Taylor England == 3 5470 34 7

FIP
Owned Sed 15:16:33

Time Z.?:ﬁe/zﬁﬁw
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22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Owned FIPSed

Diana Magdolna Walter-Barna

Aranka Kulcsar
Iris Vermeersch
Evi Lenaerts

Alice Roglio
Charlotte Gore
Kim Baert -

Jana Stikova |
Marie Rehard
Judit Katus Farkas
Pilar Muifoz Muiioz
Flavie Liebesens
Magdalena Jasinska
Floor Verhoeven
Federica Brilli
Helen Dagnall
Eleonora Lamorte

Helena Vejvancicka

Hungary
Hungary
Belgium
Belgium
Italy
England
Belgium
Czech Republic
France
Hungary
Spain

‘Belgium

Poland
Netherlands
Italy

England

Italy

Czech Republic

Time
15:16:33
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4.800
4.740
5.920
5.390
5.300
4.570
4.270
5.800
5.130
4.700
4.230
3.370
4.870

" 4.500
2450 |

4.050
3.080
4.340

17
15
37
23
44
21
16
42
32
30
10
27

47
28
19
28
28
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32  Sarina Mertens Belgium 1) 7 4.160 19 12
33 Hajnalka Kovacs-Savanyo Hungary = 7 3.640 9 3
34 Anna Janeckova Czech Republic h 7 3.600 16 2
35 Mandy Swart Netherlands = 7 2.600 23 7
36  Nuria Mallada Spain i 8 4.260 26 10
37 Ornella Tosta Villino Spain E 8 3.320 25 5
38 Andela Petkovic Serbia 8 3.260 15 7
39  GordanaRaji¢ = | Serbia I 8 2.780 25 8
40 Isabel Rddriguez Salamanca Spain E 8 2.000 12 3
41  Chloe Raynor | England == 9 3.950 20 2
42  Marija Lukié " Serbia 5 9 3.080 23 7
43  Soléne Newstead ‘France I I 9 2.340 7 11
44  Alicia Cazaux France I I 9 1.800 11 10
45 Isabelle Hawryhuk France I I - g 1;'660I_. 9 4
46  Katarina Paviovié Serbia Pl 10 2940 18 13
47 Raija Pekonniemi Finland + 10 2.200 13 10
48 Suzanne Dijkstra Netherlands = 10 2.100 28 9
49  Daphne Janssen Netherlands — 10 1.420 22 1

FIP
Owned FIPSed 15:16:34

Time Z.?:ﬁe/zﬁﬁw



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Owned FIPSed

Eija Saarela-Makynen
Lea Kramar

Lucija Klasnic¢

Anne Maarit Isokorpi
Sanja Oreski

Tarja Huhtala

Paula Gonga_lves
Ivona Majsec |

Ana Paulé Simoes,
Angela Carvalho
Tatiana Paulino
Riitta Isokorpi

Sara Strbad

Ana Filipa Azeitona
Anna Roguska-Jurek

Bozena Larisch

Finland
Croatia
Croatia
Finland
Croatia
Finland
Portugal
Croatia
Portugal
Portugal
Portugal

Finland

Croatia
Portugal
Poland
Poland

10
11
11
11
11
11
12

12
12
12
12
13

HYEEEH

13

13
13

Time
15:16:34

13 .

1.200
1.760
1.760
1.290
9240
870
1.680
1.080
1.050
870
500
800
470

220

440
310 |

24
11

12

17
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Date 24-08-2025

Organization

|

T N
W N = O

Owned FIPSed

Almecija Rodriguez M2 Carmen

Novackova Markéta
Taylpr Sarah
Roglio Alice
Farkas Judit Katus
Verhoe\iien Floor
Mertens Sarina’
Raji¢ Gordana
Newstead Soléne
Pekonniemi Raija
Klasni¢ Lucija
Gongalves Paula

Larisch Bozena

FIPSAS ITALY

Spain

Czech Republic
England

Italy

Hungary
Netherlands

Belgium

Serbia

France
Finland
Croatia
Portugal
Poland

Time
15:14:15

JHt= A=Nn=4rH

31th Coarse Angling Ladies World Championship 2025

Canale di Bonifica San Siro Mantova
Sector A

5.780
5.580
5.470
5.300
4.700
4.500
4.160
2.780
2.340
2.200

1.760
1.680
220

Legnr. 2

62 1
30 9
34 7
44 6
30 4
47 3
19 12
25 8
7 11
13 10
11 13
%7 2
[ _ ’3 5
PresidenWJuw

(%JLV/M/ -



31th Coarse Angling Ladies World Championship 2025

Canale di Bonifica San Siro Mantova
Sector B

Date 24-08-2025

Organization FIPSAS ITALY Legnr. 2

1 tuszczewska Emilia Poland — 11.070 5 8
2 Turrini Silvina Italy I I 6.500 17 9
3 KuIc_sér Aranka Hungary = 4.740 15 3
4  BaertKim Belgium 1) 4.270 16 12
5  Mufioz Mufioz Pilar Spain . 4.230 10 13
6 Dagnalli‘HeIen England + 4.050 19 5
7 Janeckova Anna Czech Republic - 3.600 16 2
8  Petkovi¢ Andela Serbia L& 3.260 15 7
9 Cazaux Alicia | France I I _ 1.800 11 10
10 Janssen Daphne Néfhérlands ' = 1.420 22 1
11 Isokorpi Anne Maarit Finland -l— 1.290 7/ 6
12 Majsec Ivona Croatia E _1.080I I 11
13 Azeitona Ana Filipa Portugal 440 | - 2 4
Owned FIPSed 15.?1'2?15 President of Jury

(%JLV/M/ -



31th Coarse Angling Ladies World Championship 2025

Canale di Bonifica San Siro Mantova
Sector C

Date 24-08-2025

Organization FIPSAS ITALY Legnr. 2

1 Hanykova Eliska Czech Republic h 6.440 26 5
2 Ili¢ Sandra Serbia L& 4.850 16 13
3 Walter-Barna Diana Magdolna Hungary = 4.800 17 6
4  Gore Charlotte England == 4.570 21 1
5 Liebesens Flavie Belgium 1) 3.370 27 8
6 Lamorté Eleonora Italy I I 3.080 28 11
7 Swart Mandy | Netherlands — 2.600 23 7
8 Rodriguez Salamanca Isabel Spain Z 2.000 12 3
9 Hawryhuk Isabelle | France I I _ 1.600 9 4
10  Saarela-Mikynen Eija Finland - 1.200 5 12
11 Oreski Sanja Croatia E 940 12 10
12 Carvalho Angela Portugal ® 870 : 7 9
13  Roguska-Jurek Anna Poland — 310 e | 2
Owned FIPSed 15T:'1T:e15 President of Jury

(%JLV/M/ -



Date 24-08-2025

Organization

|

T N
W N = O

Owned FIPSed

FIPSAS ITALY

Groot Anja

Zoetti Edi
Gyulanszki Nikolett
Lenaérts Evi
Renard Marie
Jasinsk:is'l Magdalena
Vejvancicka Helena
Mallada Nuria
Raynor Chloe
Pavlovi¢ Katarina
Huhtala Tarja
Paulino Tatiana
Strbad Sara

Netherlands
Italy

Hungary
Belgium
France

Poland

Czech Republic

Spain

England
Serbia
Finland
Portugal

Croatia

Time
15:14:16
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31th Coarse Angling Ladies World Championship 2025

Canale di Bonifica San Siro Mantova
Sector D

7.260
5.750
5.590
5.390
5.130
4.870
4.340
4.260
3.950
2.940

870
500
470

Legnr. 2

32 9

32 8

23 12

23 5

32 4

3 6

28 11

26 10

20 2

18 13

8 7

3 1
~ L 10 3
PresidenWJuw

(%JLV/M/ -



31th Coarse Angling Ladies World Championship 2025

Date 24-08-2025 Canale di Bonifica San Siro Mantova

Organization FIPSAS ITALY Sector E Legnr. 2
1 Peil Anna Poland — 12.280 8 13
2 Nadan Rosenbaum Valérie France I I 9.180 50 12
3 Sim Samantha England + 7.400 71 10
4 Verheersch Iris Belgium I l 5.920 37 1
5 Stikova Jana Czech Republic - 5.800 42 11
6 Brilli Federica | Italy 11 4.450 28 8
7 Kovacs-Savany6 Hajnalka Hungary — 3.640 9 3
8 Tosta Villino Ornella Spain Z 3.320 25 5
9  Luki¢ Marija " serbia i I 3.080 23 7
10  Dijkstra Suzanne Netherlands — 2.100 28 o
11 Kramar Lea Croatia E 1.760 24 6
12 Simoes Ana Paula Portugal & - _1.050I Y 2
13 Isokorpi Riitta Finland == 800 — 5 4
owned FIPSed 15T:'1Tf17 President of Jury

(%JLV/M/ -



Organizer Fed: FIPSAS ITALY

Event: 31th Coarse Angling Ladies World Championship 2025

Venue: Canale di Bonifica San Siro Mantova
Date: 24-08-2025
LEG n.: 1&2
805 421 412 560 882 3.080
103.520 115.780 105.810 102.500 129.610 557.220
26 26 26 26 26 130
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
3.981,54 4.453,08 4.069,62 3.942,31 4.985,00 4.286,31
128,60 275,01 256,82 183,04 146,95 180,92




Event: 31th Coarse Angling Ladies World Championship 2025
Organizer Fed: FIPSAS ITALY
Venue: Canale di Bonifica San Siro Mantova
Date: 24-08-2025
LEG n.: 2
1.322
46.470 47.750 36.630 51.320 60.780 242.950
13 13 13 13 13 65
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
3.574,62 3.673,08 2.817,69 3.947,69 4.675,38 3.737,69
135,88 296,58 179,56 198,91 170,25 183,77
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